NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL SPECIAL SESSION 6:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, MARCH 29, 2017 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

SPECIAL SESSION

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. AGENDA SUMMATION
- III APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
- IV. LEGISLATION FOR SECOND READINGS AND RESOLUTIONS (None of which were considered at Committee of the Whole)
- 1. <u>Resolution 17-15</u> Approval of Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between the City of Bloomington and Monroe County, Indiana Re: Building Code Authority
- 2. <u>Resolution 17-16</u> A Fiscal Plan and Policy Resolution for Annexing Contiguous Territory to the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana South-West A Bloomington Annexation Area
- 3. <u>Resolution 17-17</u> A Fiscal Plan and Policy Resolution for Annexing Contiguous Territory to the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana South-West B Bloomington Annexation Area
- 4. <u>Resolution 17-18</u> A Fiscal Plan and Policy Resolution for Annexing Contiguous Territory to the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana South-West C Bloomington Annexation Area
- 5. <u>Resolution 17-19</u> A Fiscal Plan and Policy Resolution for Annexing Contiguous Territory to the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana South-East Bloomington Annexation Area
- 6. <u>Resolution 17-20</u> A Fiscal Plan and Policy Resolution for Annexing Contiguous Territory to the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana North Island Bloomington Annexation Area
- 7. <u>Resolution 17-21</u> A Fiscal Plan and Policy Resolution for Annexing Contiguous Territory to the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana Central Island Bloomington Annexation Area
- 8. <u>Resolution 17-22</u> A Fiscal Plan and Policy Resolution for Annexing Contiguous Territory to the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana South Island Bloomington Annexation Area
- 9. <u>Resolution 17-23</u> A Fiscal Plan and Policy Resolution for Annexing Contiguous Territory to the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana Northeast Bloomington Annexation Area
- 10. <u>Resolution 17-24</u> A Fiscal Plan and Policy Resolution for Annexing Contiguous Territory to the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana North Bloomington Annexation Area

V. LEGISLATION FOR FIRST READING

- 1. <u>Ordinance 17-09</u> An Ordinance of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Annexing Territory to the City of Bloomington, Placing the Same within the Corporate Boundaries thereof, and Making the Same a Part of the City of Bloomington South-West A Bloomington Annexation
- 2. <u>Ordinance 17-10</u> An Ordinance of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Annexing Territory to the City of Bloomington, Placing the Same within the Corporate Boundaries thereof, and Making the Same a Part of the City of Bloomington South-West B Bloomington Annexation
- 3. <u>Ordinance 17-11</u> An Ordinance of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Annexing Territory to the City of Bloomington, Placing the Same within the Corporate Boundaries thereof, and Making the Same a Part of the City of Bloomington South-West C Bloomington Annexation
- 4. <u>Ordinance 17-12</u> An Ordinance of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Annexing Territory to the City of Bloomington, Placing the Same within the Corporate Boundaries thereof, and Making the Same a Part of the City of Bloomington South-East Bloomington Annexation
- 5. <u>Ordinance 17-13</u> An Ordinance of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Annexing Territory to the City of Bloomington, Placing the Same within the Corporate Boundaries thereof, and Making the Same a Part of the City of Bloomington North Island Bloomington Annexation
- 6. <u>Ordinance 17-14</u> An Ordinance of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Annexing Territory to the City of Bloomington, Placing the Same within the Corporate Boundaries thereof, and Making the Same a Part of the City of Bloomington -

*Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call (812)349-3409 or e-mail council@bloomington.in.gov.

Posted and Distributed: 24 March, 2017

Central Island Bloomington Annexation

- 7. <u>Ordinance 17-15</u> An Ordinance of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Annexing Territory to the City of Bloomington, Placing the Same within the Corporate Boundaries thereof, and Making the Same a Part of the City of Bloomington South Island Bloomington Annexation
- 8. <u>Ordinance 17-16</u> An Ordinance of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Annexing Territory to the City of Bloomington, Placing the Same within the Corporate Boundaries thereof, and Making the Same a Part of the City of Bloomington Northeast Bloomington Annexation
- 9. <u>Ordinance 17-17</u> An Ordinance of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, Annexing Territory to the City of Bloomington, Placing the Same within the Corporate Boundaries thereof, and Making the Same a Part of the City of Bloomington North Bloomington Annexation

VI. COUNCIL SCHEDULE

VII. ADJOURNMENT

Posted and Distributed: 24 March, 2017

^{*}Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call (812)349-3409 or e-mail council@bloomington.in.gov.